

Thank You for Joining the Sweet Fun of our 2020 Gingerbread Home Build!

This virtual event brings organizations, families, and individuals together to build Christmas cheer, friendly competition, and Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity's 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Veteran Home Build. Event proceeds directly support our Veteran Build. To learn more about our Veteran Build, <u>click here</u>.

## **IMPORTANT DATES**

<b>Registration Deadline</b>	Monday, November 23
Gingerbread Home Kits Delivered	Monday, November 30, 10 am – 4 pm
Gingerbread Home Decorated	Monday, November 30, 5 pm – Tuesday, December 1, 5 pm
Send Pictures to PPHFH	Monday, December 2 by noon
General Voting Period	Wednesday, December 2 – Wednesday, December 16
Winners Announced Via Video	Friday, December 18 at noon

## **ONCE YOU'RE REGISTERED**

- 1. You'll receive a confirmation email that contains a link to your personal Builder page and helpful guides on how to customize and share your Builder page.
  - a. If you need any technical assistance, we'd be happy to help! Please contact Sarah Bunch at 719.475.7800 ext. 110 or <u>sarah@pikespeakhabitat.org</u>, M-F 8:30 am 5:00 pm.
- 2. Pikes Peak Habitat employees will deliver your pre-assembled gingerbread home kits and Building Permit packages to your home or office (contact-free) on November 30, 10 am 4 pm.
- 3. Decorate your pre-assembled gingerbread home between 5 pm on November 30 and 5 pm on December 1.
- 4. By noon on Wednesday, December 2, send <u>sarah@pikespeakhabitat.org</u> at least three photographs of your gingerbread home/construction team.
- 5. Share your Builder page with family and friends and ask them vote for your gingerbread home by donating!

## RECOGNITION

The three gingerbread homes that raise the most money through donation votes will win 1st, 2nd, and 3rd prize! This does not include money paid to register, nor costs associated with either of the two Building Permit packages.

- 1<sup>st</sup> Place Winner will receive a plaque and their name on PPHFH's website, in media releases, and on the 3rd Annual Veteran Build Banner and build poster.
- 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Place Winners' names will be added to PPHFH's website and the 3rd Annual Veteran Build poster.
- All Builders will receive a certificate of participation.